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Work: 740-990-0754 
rconklin@ohiofarmlaw.com 
 

Earich, Eli 
Barrett, Easterday, Cunningham et 

al. 
26785 RECTOR RD, 

WILLIAMSPORT, OH 43164-
9608 

Work: 614-210-1840 
Cell: 740-207-1918 
 

Gearhardt, Larry 
Of Counsel, Barrett, Easterday, 

Cunningham et al 
COVINGTON, OH 45318-9739 
Work: 614-210-1840 
Home: 937-473-3260 
Cell: 614-309-8992 
lgearhardt@farmlawyers.com 
 

Miltner, Ryan 
Attorney, Miltner Reed LLC 
PO BOX 477, NEW 

KNOXVILLE, OH 45871-0477 
Work: 866-740-5219 
Home: 419-235-3762 
Cell: 419-235-3762 
 

Sonnenberg, Joel 
Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP 
200 PUBLIC SQ, STE 2800, 

CLEVELAND, OH 44114-2306 
Work: 330-237-4547 
jsonnenberg@hahnlaw.com 

 
Oklahoma 

 
Gunter, Teena 
General Counsel, Oklahoma 

Department of Agriculture, 
Food, and Forestry 

2800 N LINCOLN BLVD, 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
73105-4207 

 



Peek, Marla 
Director of Regulatory Affairs, 

Oklahoma Farm Bureau 
2501 N STILES AVE, 

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
73105-3119 

Work: 405-523-2437 
Cell: 405-205-0064 
 

Robison, Brady 
Assistant General Counsel, 

Oklahoma Department of 
Agriculture, Food and Forestry 

2800 N LINCOLN BLVD RM 
203, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
73105-4207 

Work: 405-522-6104 
Home: 405-812-7571 
Cell: 405-812-7571 
Brady.Robison@ag.ok.gov 

 
Ontario 

 
Schatz, Julia 
Partner, Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 First Canadian Place, 

Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
Work: 416-777-4665 

 
Oregon 

 
Condra, Allison 
Associate, Davis Wright Tremaine 

LLP 
1300 SW 5TH AVE, STE 2400, 

PORTLAND, OR 97201-5610 
Work: 503-778-5261 
allicondra@dwt.com 
 

Fite, Lawson 
Partner, Marten Law LLP 
1050 SW 6TH AVE, STE 2150, 

PORTLAND, OR 97204-1158 
Work: 503-243-2200 
Home: 503-688-4816 
Cell: 503-568-6694 
 

Sargent, Brandy 
Counsel, K&L Gates LLP 
1 SW COLUMBIA ST, STE 1900, 

PORTLAND, OR 97258-2041 
Work: 503-226-5735 
Home: 971-645-9416 
Cell: 971-645-9416 

 
Pennsylvania 

 
Becker, John 
Emeritus Profess of Ag Econ and 

Law, Penn State 
750 WASHINGTON RD, APT 

909, PITTSBURGH, PA 15228-
2028 

jcb1@psu.edu 
 

Beshore, Marvin 
Of Counsel, Johnson, Duffie, 

Stewart & Weidner 
301 MARKET ST, LEMOYNE, 

PA 17043-1662 
Work: 717-761-4540 
mbeshore@johnsonduffie.com 
 

Duer, Brook 
Staff Attorney, Penn State Law, 

Center for Agricultural and 
Shale Law 

329 INNOVATION BLVD STE 
118, STATE COLLEGE, PA 
16803-6612 

Work: 814-863-3396 
 

Krepto, Laurie 
Counsel, Robinson & Cole LLP 
1650 MARKET ST, STE 3030, 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-
7223 

Work: 215-398-0554 
Home: 215-542-0484 
Cell: 215-205-8381 
 

Pifer, Ross 
Professor, Penn State Law 
329 Innovation Blvd, Suite 118, 

University Park, PA 16823 
Work: 814-865-3723 
rpifer@psu.edu 
 

Schweichler, Jacqueline 
Staff Attorney, Penn State Center 

for Agricultural and Shale Law 
329 INNOVATION BLVD # 118, 

STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803-
6612 

Work: 814-865-4249 
jks251@psu.edu 

 
Puerto Rico 

 
Rivera-Aquino, Javier 
Principal, Javier A. Rivera-

Aquino, LLC 
Carr. 129, Lares, PR 00669 
Work: 787-897-0984 
Home: 787-897-7137 
Cell: 939-644-2209 
javier.rivera.aquino 

@javierriveraaquino.com 
 

South Carolina 
 

Crocker, Beth 
Associate General Counsel, 

Clemson University 
101 CALHOUN ST, 209 SIKES 

HALL, CLEMSON, SC 29631-
1082 

Work: 864-656-0072 
Cell: 803-348-1296 
bcrock@clemson.edu 
 

Murphy, Cassidy 
Government Relations, SC Farm 

Bureau Federation 
PO BOX 754, COLUMBIA, SC 

29202-0754 
Work: 978-239-5854 
 



Schanz, Adam 
Senior Corporate Counsel, AgFirst 

Farm Credit Bank 
1901 MAIN ST, COLUMBIA, SC 

29201-2443 
Work: 803-753-2740 
aschanz@agfirst.com 

 
South Dakota 

 
Sackett, Barry 
Sioux Falls Managing Partner, 

Goosmann Law Firm 
2101 W 69TH ST, UNIT 200, 

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108-5624 
Work: 605-275-7991 
Home: 712-330-5258 
Cell: 712-330-5258 
 

Traxinger, Mike 
General Counsel and Director of 

Governmental Affairs, Agtegra 
Cooperative 

11176 406TH AVE, 
HOUGHTON, SD 57449-6002 

Work: 605-725-8325 
Cell: 605-377-4110 
mtraxinger@gmail.com 

 
Tennessee 

 
Gillon, William 
President/CEO, The Cotton Board 
5050 POPLAR AVE, STE 1900, 

MEMPHIS, TN 38157-1900 
Work: 901-271-1340 
Cell: 901-569-7304 
bgillon@cottonboard.org 
 

Todd, Haley 
Counsel for Enforcement and 

Compliance, Tennessee 
Department of Agriculture 

TAFT, TN 
Work: 615-253-5828 
Cell: 931-993-8988 
Haley.m.cobb@gmail.com 
 

Vaught, Laura 
Attorney, Tennessee Farmers 

Cooperative 
15228 HALLS HILL PIKE, 

MILTON, TN 37118-4526 
Cell: 615-585-7026 

 
Texas 

 
Bradbury, James 
Partner, James D. Bradbury, PLLC 
201 MAIN ST STE 600, FORT 

WORTH, TX 76102-3110 
Home: 512-795-9888 
jim@bradburycounsel.com 
 

Bradley Fryer, Stephanie 
Owner/Attorney, Stephanie 

Bradley Fryer PLLC 
STAMFORD, TX 79553-1028 
Cell: 325-669-9064 
sbradleyfryer@gmail.com 
 

Couts, Garrett 
Associate Attorney, Brady & 

Hamilton, LLP 
1602 13TH ST, LUBBOCK, TX 

79401-3831 
Work: 806-771-1850 
garrett@bhlawgroup.com 
 

Hill, Jason 
Attorney, J.T. Hill, PLLC 
3508 FAR WEST BLVD, STE 

170, AUSTIN, TX 78731-3041 
Work: 512-806-1060 
 

Holmes, Niles 
President, Niles Holmes PC 
2609 THOMAS AVE, DALLAS, 

TX 75204-2638 
Work: 214-855-9866x101 
nholmes@nilesholmeslaw.com 
 

Howard, Anson 
Attorney, Uhl Fitzsimons 
SAN ANTONIO, TX 
Work: 210-829-1660 
Home: 210-865-4946 
Cell: 210-865-4946 
 

Huffaker, W. Calloway 
Attorney, Huffaker & Harris, LLP 
PO BOX 968, TAHOKA, TX 

79373-0968 
Work: 806-998-4963 
Cell: 806-549-6879 
wch@hhlawtx.com 
 

Miller, Amber 
Partner, Crenshaw Dupree & 

Milam 
PO BOX 64479, LUBBOCK, TX 

79464-4479 
Work: 806-771-1850 
Cell: 806-470-6086 
amiller@cdmlaw.com 
 

Sherwood, Scott 
Sherwood & Sherwood 
PO BOX 947, PANHANDLE, TX 

79068-0947 
Work: 806-537-3591 
Home: 806-537-3023 
Cell: 806-681-4214 
scott@sherwoodtxlaw.com 
 

Waggoner, David 
Owner, The Waggoner Law Firm, 

PLLC 
PO BOX 875, HILLSBORO, TX 

76645-0875 
Work: 254-580-0265 
Info@WaggonerLawFirm.net 

 



Utah 
 

Buss, Jonathan 
Underwriter, First American Title 

Insurance Co. 
215 S STATE ST, STE 380, SALT 

LAKE CTY, UT 84111-2371 
Work: 801-578-8840 
Home: 801-380-1916 
Cell: 801-380-1916 
jbuss@firstam.com 
 

Buswell, Tyler 
Shareholder, Kirton McConkie 
50 E SOUTH TEMPLE, SALT 

LAKE CTY, UT 84111-1010 
Work: 801-321-4820 
tbuswell@kmclaw.com 
 

Zobell, Gage 
Partner, Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
111 S MAIN ST, STE 2100, SALT 

LAKE CTY, UT 84111-2891 
Work: 801-933-4070 
Cell: 406-696-3519 
zobell.gage@dorsey.com 

 
Vermont 

 
Miller, Francine 
Senior Legal Fellow, Vermont 

Law School 
PO BOX 96, S ROYALTON, VT 

05068-0096 
francine.miller@gmail.com 

 
Virginia 

 
Baarda, James 
Retired, USDA 
15258 FOG MOUNTAIN CIR, 

HAYMARKET, VA 20169-
8157 

Home: 703-753-4691 
jimbaarda@gmail.com 
 

Friedel, Jennifer 
Assistant Professor of Practice, 

Virginia Tech 
250 DRILLFIELD DR, 301C 

HUTCHESON HALL, 
BLACKSBURG, VA 24061-
1046 

Home: 423-534-2103 
Cell: 423-534-2103 
jfriedel@vt.edu 

 
Washington (state) 

 
Modjeska, Jen 
Underwriting Counsel, First 

American Title Insurance 
Company 

920 5TH AVE, STE 1200, 
SEATTLE, WA 98104-1643 

Work: 206-615-3270 
jmodjeska@firstam.com 

 
West Virginia 

 
Richardson, Jesse 
969 VANDALIA RD, 

MORGANTOWN, WV 26501-
6249 

Work: 304-293-9460 
Cell: 540-327-7508 
jesse.richardson@mail.wvu.edu 

 
Wisconsin 

 
Fritsch, Taylor 
Associate Attorney, Michael Best 

& Friedrich 
1 S PINCKNEY ST, STE 700, 

MADISON, WI 53703-4257 
Work: 608-257-7471 
ttfritsch@michaelbest.com 
 

Spurney, Samuel 
Attorney (Partner), Steimle 

Birschbach, LLC 
2108 KOHLER MEMORIAL DR, 

STE 110, SHEBOYGAN, WI 
53081-3100 

Work: 920-683-3500 
Home: 920-645-0682 
Cell: 920-645-0682 
samuel@steimlebirschbach.com 

 
State unlisted 

 
Weisbrodt, Cody 
State Policy Research Associate, 

The Nature Conservancy 
cody.weisbrodt@tnc.org 

 
 

STUDENT 
MEMBER 

 
Iowa 

 
Capaldo, Samantha 
Barrett, Easterday, Cunningham et 

al. 
WEST DES MOINES, IA 
Work: 757-681-1253 
Samantha.capaldo@drake.edu 
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For AALA membership information, contact:  
Brad Parker, CAE Executive Director  
American Agricultural Law Association  
825 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 500  
Topeka, KS 66612  
brad@aglaw-assn.org  
 
AALA on the web:  
www.aglaw-assn.org  
www.facebook.com/AmAgLaw  
www.twitter.com/AmAgLaw  
www.linkedin.com/company/american-agricultural-law-association 
 www.instagram.com/AmAgLaw 
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